GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2029
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2005

PREPARATION OF HUMAN DEVELOPMENT REPORT
Nambadan Shri Lonappan

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the UNDP has funded and assisted the States in the preparation of Human Development Report; and

(b) if so, the details of the States which have received such assistance alongwith the names of the States which have released the HDR till date?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING (SHRIM. V. RAJASEKHARAN)
(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The States which have received such assistance from UNDP in the preparation of Human Development Reports are — Arunachal Pradesh, Assam, Chhatisgarh, Delhi, Gujarat, Himachal Pradesh, Kerala, Maharashtra, Manipur, Nagaland, Orissa, Punjab, Rajasthan, Sikkim, Tamil Nadu, Tripura, Uttar Pradesh and West Bengal.

The States which were assisted by UNDP and have released the Human Development Report till date are — Assam, Himachal Pradesh, Maharashtra, Nagaland, Punjab, Rajasthan, Sikkim, Tamil Nadu and West Bengal. In addition, Madhya Pradesh and Karnataka have also released their HDRs, but without UNDP assistance.
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